

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3690 of 2021

Kanhaiya Lal Sinha(mentioned In Impugn Order As Kanaihaya Lal Kalaar) **Versus** Union  
Of India & Ors.

14/09/2021	<p>Ms. Sameeksha Gupta, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan on behalf of Shri Ramakant Mishra, ASG for Respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Ms. Astha Shukla, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondents.</p> <p>Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.</p> <p>Ms. Astha Shukla, P.L. appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 3 and therefore process fee be paid for service on respondent No. 2, only.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the petition to the State counsel who accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Registry is directed to publish name of Advocate General in the cause list.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Jyoti	