

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3690 of 2021

Kanhaiya Lal Sinha (mentioned In Impugn Order As Kanaihaya Lal Kalaar) **Versus** Union of India

31.07.2023	<p>Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Prasun Bhaduri, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Aditya Bharadwaj, Panel Lawyer for Respondent No. 3/ State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for Respondents No. 2 and 3 seek for further two weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed for, time is granted.</p> <p>List this case in week commencing from 28.08.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
/pawan	