

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3690 of 2021

Kanhaiya Lal Sinha(mentioned In Impugn Order As Kanaihya Lal
Kalaar) **Versus** Union Of India

18/10/2023	<p>Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate with Mr. Nikhil Parakh, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. P.K. Bhaduri, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.3 submits that copy of writ petition is not served in the office of Advocate General.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that submission of learned counsel for the petitioner is not correct. Copy of petition has already been supplied in the office of Advocate General on 15th September 2023. He however submits that in view of submission of learned counsel for respondent No.3,he will supply one more extra set of petition to respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.3 prays for and is granted 3 weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing 20th November 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>

Praveen