



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3690 of 2021

KANHAIYA LAL SINHA(MENTIONED IN IMPUGN ORDER AS
KANAIhaya lal kalaar) **versus** UNION OF INDIA

16.07.2025	<p>Mr. Chakresh Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Mr. Lav Sharma, PL for the State. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC for Union of India. Heard on application for substitution of legal heir of the petitioner on record. On due consideration, the application is allowed. Mr. Tiwari is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven working days. With the consent of the parties, this matter is referred to Mediation Cell of this Court under the aegis of the Special mediation Drive launched by the Hon'ble Supreme Court-"Mediation For the Nation". Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on 17th of September, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>

Rekha