



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 3690 of 2021**

**KANHAIYA LAL SINHA (died through Lrs) versus UNION OF INDIA**

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>06/05/2026</b></p> <p>Bini</p>	<p>Ms. Nidhi Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. BP Sharma, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. Ujjwal Choubey, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondent No.3.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
--------------------------------------	--